PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sushil N. Keswani	06/22/2007	
Benjamin D. Swedberg	06/22/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	Becker Place
City:	Sycamore
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60178

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11763096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 236-8500

Email: dkapil@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Cook, Alex, McFarron et al.

Address Line 1: 200 W. Adams Street - Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1110-0563

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel H. Bock

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0714

500312463

S40.00

Docket: 1110-0563

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sushil N. Keswani, of Sycamore, DeKalb County, Illinois, and Benjamin D. Swedberg, of Sycamore, DeKalb County, Illinois, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

PUSH-IN WIRE CONNECTOR WITH IMPROVED BUSBAR
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 14, 2007 under
Serial No. 11/763,096; and

WHEREAS, IDEAL Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Becker Place, Sycamore, IL 60178, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application Serial No. 11/763,096, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications, whether provisional or non-provisional, which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, including priority rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0715 may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN I	ESTIMONY WH	EKEOF, we n	ave hereunto s	et my hands and	seals this
231 day of Ju	NE	, 2007.			
			Sam	ll In	
			Sushil	N. Keswani	
			B-1), SII)
			Benian	ain D. Swedher	

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF DE KALB)

2007.

RECORDED: 07/11/2007

I, PAULETTE Womack, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Sushil N. Keswani and Benjamin D. Swedberg, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 32 day of JUNE

OFFICIAL SEAL PAULETTE A. WOMACK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 1, 2009

2

PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0716